
ITA - BRA
2:0 (0:0)

Match Officials: 
Referee: ALHUNFUSH Shukri Hussain (KSA) Assistant Referee 1: CHEN Hsiao En (TPE)
4th Official: ABO YEHIA Hussein (LBN) Assistant Referee 2: YU Chun Jen (TPE)
Match Commissioner: KUO Joanna Ting Hui (TPE)

Goals Scored:

TAVIANI Tommaso (ITA) 77', FAVO Vittorio (ITA) 90'+4  

ITA - Italy

[ 1 ] ROSSINI Andrea (GK)
[ 3 ] TAINO Marco
[ 4 ] CHIARELLO Riccardo
[ 5 ] PERICO Simone (C)
[ 6 ] BORNIVELLI Paolo
[ 8 ] MAESTRELLI Tommaso (-84')
[ 9 ] TAVIANI Tommaso
[ 11 ] MAOLA Davide
[ 14 ] PELLINI Stefano (-52')
[ 17 ] ROCCHI Ludovico Franco (-89')
[ 18 ] ZONTA Loris

BRA - Brazil

[ 12 ] MAZUR FERREIRA Matheus (GK)
[ 2 ] DE ALMEIDA Joao Lucas (-79')
[ 4 ] LADEIA JERONIMO Joao Vitor (C)
[ 5 ] CAETANO DE SOUSA Gustavo (-84')
[ 6 ] DE PAULI OLIVEIRA Daniel
[ 8 ] ARAUJO COSTA Madison (-79')
[ 10 ] LUCIO DE CAMARGOS J Naylor
[ 11 ] GOMES DA MATA Samuel
[ 13 ] LOPES DA SILVA JUNI Joao Jair
[ 15 ] REZENDE ASSIS Matheus
[ 18 ] GOMES PARANAGUA Joao Victor (-67')

Substitutes:

[ 2 ] CIOE Matteo
[ 7 ] FAVO Vittorio (+84')
[ 10 ] FAIOLA Matteo
[ 12 ] ANDRENACCI Lorenzo (GK)
[ 15 ] COLLODEL Riccardo (+52')
[ 16 ] CATESE Andrea (+89')
[ 13 ] GRANZIERA Davide (N)

Substitutes:

[ 1 ] DE MATTOS ROBERTONI Enzo (GK)
[ 3 ] SILVA ROCHA Guilherme
[ 7 ] DE SOUSA NETO Pedro Vitor
[ 9 ] SABINO DA SILVA JUN Otacildo (+67')
[ 14 ] ALVES DINIZ Jukassio (+84')
[ 16 ] ARAUJO CASTRO Fernando
[ 17 ] COELHO SOUZA Gustavo (+79')
[ 19 ] RODRIGUES DOS REIS Tiago (+79')
[ 20 ] FERNANDES NUNES Diego

Coach: MUSICCO Alessandro Coach: NICOLADELLI Silvio

Cautions:

PELLINI Stefano (ITA) 27', REZENDE ASSIS Matheus (BRA) 27', TAVIANI Tommaso (ITA) 42', MAOLA Davide (ITA) 47', 
GOMES PARANAGUA Joao Victor (BRA) 63', MAESTRELLI Tommaso (ITA) 70', FAIOLA Matteo (ITA) 81', ANDRENACCI Lorenzo (ITA) 86'  

Expulsions:

GOMES DA MATA Samuel (BRA) FT  

Additional Time:

first half: 1 min., second half: 4 min.
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ITA - BRA
2:0 (0:0)

ITA - Italy STATISTICS BRA - Brazil
8 Shots 7
5 Shots on Goal 4

16 Fouls 28
8 Corner Kicks 3
2 Free Kicks 2
0 Penalty Kicks 0
5 Offsides 3
0 Own Goals 0
6 Cautions (Yellow Cards) 2
0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0
0 Expulsions (Red Cards) 1

45% Ball Possession 55%
27 Actual Playing Time 34

ITA - Italy

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

1 ROSSINI Andrea GK 90
3 TAINO Marco D 90 1/1 4 1
4 CHIARELLO Riccardo M 90 5
5 PERICO Simone (C) D 90 1
6 BORNIVELLI Paolo M 90 3
8 MAESTRELLI Tommaso M 84 0/1 6 1 1
9 TAVIANI Tommaso F 90 1 2/3 3 3 1

11 MAOLA Davide D 90 2 3 1
14 PELLINI Stefano M 52 1
17 ROCCHI Ludovico Franco M 89 1 9
18 ZONTA Loris M 90 1/1 1

Substitutes
7 FAVO Vittorio M 6 1 1/1

10 FAIOLA Matteo F 0 1
12 ANDRENACCI Lorenzo GK 0 1
15 COLLODEL Riccardo M 38 0/1
16 CATESE Andrea M 1

Totals 2 5/8 16 27 6

BRA - Brazil

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Y Red Cards
FC FS 2Y=R R

12 MAZUR FERREIRA Matheus GK 90 2
2 DE ALMEIDA Joao Lucas D 79 2 3
4 LADEIA JERONIMO Joao Vitor (C) D 90
5 CAETANO DE SOUSA Gustavo F 84 0/1 4 1
6 DE PAULI OLIVEIRA Daniel D 90 1/1 1 2
8 ARAUJO COSTA Madison M 79 0/1 6 3

10 LUCIO DE CAMARGOS J Naylor M 90 1/1 3 2
11 GOMES DA MATA Samuel F 90 1/1 2 3 1
13 LOPES DA SILVA JUNI Joao Jair M 90 1
15 REZENDE ASSIS Matheus M 90 4 1
18 GOMES PARANAGUA Joao Victor F 67 3 1 1

Substitutes
9 SABINO DA SILVA JUN Otacildo F 23 1/1 2

14 ALVES DINIZ Jukassio D 6
17 COELHO SOUZA Gustavo F 11 0/1 2
19 RODRIGUES DOS REIS Tiago F 11

Totals 2 4/7 28 17 2 1

Legend:
-nn Time when player substituted out (C) Captain
+nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card D Defender
F Forward FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FT Full Time
GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper M Midfielder
Min Minutes Played N Not eligible to play PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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